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LK HydronicGroup C/C 125

864

TECHNICAL DATA

Voltage 230 VAC 50/60 Hz

10-75 W depending on pump speed
Min. 5 °C/Max. 100 °C

Min. 5 °C/Max. 58 °C

Max. working pressure 1,0 MPa (10 bar)

Media

Thread standard

Circulating pump

Power consumption
Working temperature

Ambient temp.

Water - Glycol mixture max. 50%
Rp - female thread, G - male thread

Wilo PARA 25-180/6-43/SC-12
Wilo PARA 25-180/8-75/SC-12

Brass EN 12165 CW617N
Expanded Polypropylene EPP

Material, valve body

Material, insulation

LK HydronicGroup 864 is a pump group with a thermic loading
valve LK 823 ThermoVar.

The pump group is intended to ensure both an optimal tempera-
ture stratification in the storge tank and high return temperature
to the boiler, thus increasing the efficiency of the system.

LK HydronicGroup comprises a highly efficient circulation pump,
insulation, wall mounting bracket and two ball valves with thermo-
meter, of which the ball valve on the return side has an integrated
check valve. In the variant where shunted supply is desired, a
three-way shunt valve is included.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

230 VAC 50/60 Hz

10-75 W abhangig von Pumpendrehzahl
Min. 5 °C/Max. 100 °C
Umgebungstemperatur Min. 5 °C/Max. 58 °C

Max. Arbeitsdruck 1,0 MPa (10 bar]

Flissigkeit Wasser - Glykol max. 50%

Rp - Innengewinde, G - Aussengewinde

Wilo PARA 25-180/6-43/SC-12
Wilo PARA 25-180/8-75/SC-12

Messing EN 12165 CW617N
Expandiertes Polypropylene EPP

Nennspannung
Leistungsaufnahme

Arbeitstemperatur

Gewindenorm

Umwalzpumpe

Material, Gehduse

Material, Isoliering
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LK HydronicGroup 864 ist eine Pumpengruppe mit einem thermi-
schen Ventil LK 823 ThermoVar®. Die Pumpengruppe dient zur
Ricklaufanhebung und sorgt dafiir, dass eine optimale Tempera-
turschichtung im Pufferspeicher vorhanden ist. Dies erhoht die
Effizienz der Heizanlage, verhindert Kondensation und Teerablage-
rungen, was die Lebensdauer des Heizkessels verlangert.

Die LK HydronicGroup besteht unter anderem aus einer hocheffek-
tiven Zirkulationspumpe, Isolierung, Konsole fir die Wandmontage
sowie zwei Kugelventilen mit Thermometer. Das Kugelventil fur
die Ricklaufseite hat ein integriertes Riickschlagventil; falls eine
Nebenversorgungsleitung gewilinscht wird, ist die Ausfiihrung mit
einem Bypassventil versehen.

DONNEES TECHNIQUES

Tension nominale 230 VAC 50/60 Hz

Puissance maxi chaudiere 10-75 W suivant position circulateur
Min. 5 °C/Max. 100 °C

Min. 5 °C/Max. 58 °C

1,0 MPa (10 bar)

Eau - Glycol max. 50%

Température de service
Température d’ambiance
Pression de service max.
Fluide

Filetage standard Rp - filetage femelle, G - filetage

male
Wilo PARA 25-180/6-43/SC-12
Wilo PARA 25-180/8-75/SC-12

Laiton EN 12165 CW617N
Polypropylene Expansé EPP

Circulateur

Matériau, corps de vanne

Matériau, isolation

LK HydronicGroup 864 est un groupe de pompes avec une vanne de
charge thermique LK 823 ThermoVar®.

Le groupe de pompes est destiné a garantir a la fois une réparti-
tion optimale de la température dans le réservoir accumulateur
et une forte température de retour vers la chaudiere, ce qui
augmente lefficacité de linstallation.

LK HydronicGroup comprend entre autres une pompe de circula-
tion tres efficace, une isolation, une console pour le montage mu-
ral, et deux robinets a boisseau sphérique avec un thermometre,
dont le robinet a boisseau sphérique du c6té retour dispose d'un
clapet antiretour ; dans la variante ou l'on souhaite une alimenta-
tion shuntée, il y a une vanne de dérivation a trois voies.
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DATI TECNICI
Voltaggio 230 VAC 50/60 Hz
Consumo 10-75 W secondo la velocita della

pompa
Temperatura di esercizio Min. 5 °C/Max. 100 °C
Min. 5 °C/Max. 58 °C
1,0 MPa (10 bar])

Temperatura ambiente

Pressione massima di
esercizio

Fluidi

Filettatura standard

Acqua. Miscela Acqua - Glicole max. 50%

Rp - filettatura femmina, G - filettatura
maschio

Wilo PARA 25-180/6-43/SC-12
Wilo PARA 25-180/8-75/SC-12

Ottone EN 12165 CW617N
Polipropilene Espanso EPP

Pompa di ricircolo

Materiale, corpo valvola

Materialie, isolante

LK HydronicGroup 864 & un gruppo pompa con una valvola anticon-
densa LK 823 ThermoVar®.

Il gruppo pompa ¢ progettata per garantire un’ottimale stratifica-
zione della temperatura nel sistema di accumulo e, contempora-
neamente, garantire una elevata temperatura di ritorno verso la
caldaia. Questo aumenta lefficienza del sistema.

LK HydronicGroup comprende, fra l'altro, la pompa di ricircolo ad
alta efficienza, lisolamento, la staffa per montaggio a parete e due
valvole a sfera con termometro, con la valvola a sfera sul lato di
ritorno dotata di valvola di non ritorno integrata. Nella versione con
mandata miscelata, comprende una valvola miscelatrice a tre vie.

TEKNILLISET TIEDOT

230 VAC 50/60 Hz

10-75 W pumpun nopeudesta riippuen
Min. 5 °C/Maks. 100 °C

Min. 5 °C/Maks. 58 °C

1,0 MPa (10 bar)

Vesi - Glykolia maks. 50%

Rp - sisakierre, G - ulkokierre

Jannite
Tehonkulutus
Kayttolampotila
Ympariston lampotila
Maks. kayttopaine
Siirtoneste

Kierrestandardi

Wilo PARA 25-180/6-43/SC-12
Wilo PARA 25-180/8-75/SC-12

Messinki EN 12165 CW617N

Kiertovesipumput

Materiaali, venttiili-
pesa

Materiaali, eriste Paisutettu Polypropeeni EPP

LK HydronicGroup 864 -pumppuryhmaan kuuluu LK 823 Thermo-
Var® terminen latausventtiili.

Pumppuryhma varmistaa optimaalisen lampdkerrostumisen

varaajasailiossa ja korkean paluulampétilan kattilaan, mika suu-
rentaa laitteiston hyotysuhdetta.
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LK HydronicGroup koostuu mm. erittdin tehokkaasta kiertopum-
pusta, eristyksestd, seindasennuskonsolista ja kahdesta kuula-
venttiilista, joissa on lampomittari. Paluupuolen kuulaventtiilissa
on integroitu suuntaventtiili. Shunttiin kytkentaa varten olevassa
versiossa on 3-teinen shuntti.

TEKNISK DATA

Spanning 230 VAC 50/60 Hz
Effektforbrukning 10-75 W beroende av pumphastighet
Arbetstemperatur Min. 5 °C/Max. 100 °C

Min. 5 °C/Max. 58 °C
1,0 MPa (10 bar)
Vatten - Glykolinblandning max. 50%

Omgivningstemperatur
Max. arbetstryck
Media

Gangstandard Rp - invandig ganga, G - utvandig ganga
Wilo PARA 25-180/6-43/SC-12

Wilo PARA 25-180/8-75/SC-12

Massing EN 12165 CW617N
Expanderad Polypropylen EPP

Cirkulationspump

Material, ventilhus

Material, isolering

LK HydronicGroup 864 ar en pumpgrupp med en termisk ladd-
ningsventil LK 823 ThermoVar®.

Pumpgruppen &r avsedd att sakerstalla bade en optimal tempera-
turskiktning i ackumulatortanken och en hog returtemperatur till
pannan, vilket hdjer anldggningens verkningsgrad.

LK HydronicGroup bestar bland annat av hégeffektiv cirkulations-
pump, isolering, konsol for vdggmontage samt tva kulventiler med
termometer varav kulventil till retursidan har integrerad back-
ventil, i variant dar shuntad framledning 6nskas ingar en tre vags
shuntventil.
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LK 864 - PUMP CHARACTERISTICS LK 864 - PUMP GROUP WITH DIRECT SUPPLY
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LK 864 - RIGHT LK 864 - LEFT

4 www.lkarmatur.se | www.lkarmatur.com | www.lkarmatur.de



ENGIDEIFRIITIFI|SE

Article no.

187203

187322

187323

187324

187325
187326
187327

187328

187330

Article

Wilo PARA 25-180/8-75/SC-12
Circulating pump | Umwalzpumpe | Circulateur | Pompa di ricircolo | Kiertovesipumppu | Cirkulationspump

Wilo PARA 25-180/6-43/SC-12
Circulating pump | Umwalzpumpe | Circulateur | Pompa di ricircolo | Kiertovesipumppu | Cirkulationspump

Ballvalve, blue| Kugelventil, Blau | Robinet a bille, bleu | Valvola a sfera, blu | Palloventtiili, sininen |
Kulventil, bla

Ballvalve, red | Kugelventil, rot | Robinet a bille, rouge | Valvola a sfera, rossa | Palloventtiili, punainen |
Kulventil, rod

Bracket | Konsole | Console | Collettore | Konsoli | Konsol
EPP Insulation | EPP Isolierung | EPP Isolation | EPP Isolmento | EPP eriste | EPP Isolering

Mixing Valve Kvs 6,3] Mischer Kvs 6,3 | Vanne mélangeuse Kvs 6,3 | Valvola michelatrice meccanica Kvs 6,3 |
Sekoitusventtiili Kvs 6,3 | Shuntventil Kvs 6,3

Mixing Valve Kvs 10| Mischer Kvs 10 | Vanne mélangeuse Kvs 10 | Valvola michelatrice meccanica Kvs 10 |
Sekoitusventtiili Kvs 10 | Shuntventil Kvs 10

823 R
Repair kit | Einsatz | Kit de rép. | Kit di riparazione | Korjaussarja | Rep. sats

RESERVDELAR OCH TILLBEHOR
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Wilo-Para Quick start guide

WILO-PARA SELF CONTROL / INSTALLATION

One push-button

WILO-PARA SELF CONTROL / SETTING

Differential pressure variable Ap-v (1, I, Ill)

fogstoim )
Recommended for two-pipe
heating systems with radiators
to reduce the flow noises at

1 Pump housing with screwed connections thermostatic valves.

2 Glandless motor

3 Condensate drain openings (4x around circumference)
4 Housing screws

5 Control module

6 Rating plate Constant differential pressure Ap-c (1, II, I1l)
7 Green push button

8 Fault signal LED

9 Display for control mode (Ap-v, Ap-c. N constant)
10 Display for speed setting (I, I1, lll)

e Recommended for underfloor heating

or for large-sized pipes, applications
without a variable pipe network curve
(e.g. storage charge pumps) or single-
pipe heating systems with radiators.

Electrical connection

Constant speed (1, II, Il1)

- Recommended for systems with fixed

system resistance requiring a constant
volume flow and for replacement of AC
pumps.

Standard factory setting

WILO-PARA SELF CONTROL / SMART FUNCTIONS

Air-venting mode Manual restart Lock & unlock

1secon -1 secofl
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